SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 514

In Memory of Sidney Miguel Aleman, Jr.

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas joins the citizens of Houston in mourning the death of Sidney Miguel Aleman, Jr., who died February 13, 2005, at the age of 49; and

WHEREAS, Sidney was born September 1, 1955, in Houston and grew up in the Second Ward; he had worked as a forklift driver for Central Freight Lines; and

WHEREAS, He enriched the lives of all who knew him with his compassion, his kindness, and his enthusiasm; and

WHEREAS, Sidney was a dedicated husband, father, and grandfather, and he leaves behind memories that will be treasured forever by his family and many friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby extend sincere condolences to the bereaved family of Sidney Miguel Aleman, Jr.: his wife, Hortense Cortez; his sons, Sidney Cortez, Mark Aleman, Marcelino Cortez, and Steven Cortez; his daughters, Christina LaBruyere, Melissa Aleman, and Stephanie Gallegos; his sisters, Beatrice Fernandez, Janie Solis, and Irene Aleman; his brother, David Aleman; and his 12 grandchildren; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for his family as an expression of deepest sympathy from the Texas Senate, and that when the Senate adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Sidney Miguel Aleman, Jr.

Gallegos

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 31, 2005, by a rising vote.

President of the Senate

Secretary of the Senate